
Place Name Last Age Time

1 Christy Marvin 31 3:44:52

2 Suzann Drinen 30 4:09:29

3 Kinsey Apperson 23 4:13:46

4 Gina Robinson 41 4:49:46

5 Judi Kopsack 44 4:59:04

6 Sarah Thomas 37 5:02:53

7 Cheryl Ess 57 5:03:55

8 Jessie Westin 26 5:09:49

9 Vereva Gill 45 5:26:47

10 Gail Taylor 45 5:27:56

11 Elissa Gumeson 33 5:29:01

12 Susan Casey 45 5:30:46

13 Kyle Colburn 51 5:31:03

14 Stacy Schaffer 35 5:49:53

15 Angela Brown 37 5:50:05

16 Christine Bennett 40 6:05:01

17 Linda Rao 32 6:35:56

18 Ambur Sander 42 6:53:30

19 Kaile Ellson 22 6:54:22

2012 Matanuska Peak Challenge Results

Women Overall



Place Name Last Age Time

1 Eric Strabel 30 2:55:43

2 Ben Marvin 31 2:58:17

3 Erick Romig 23 3:01:14

4 Harlow Robinson 45 3:04:45

5 Barney Griffith 54 3:16:50

6 Andrew Stavich 46 3:25:39

7 Nick Treinser 20 3:30:22

8 Cody Priest 24 3:31:46

9 Erik Johnson 36 3:34:58

10 Karl Romig 54 3:35:12

11 Lance Kopsack 47 3:36:22

12 Brian Harder 50 3:47:01

13 Mark Brady 29 3:54:00

14 Dane Ketner 27 3:54:13

15 David Apperson 24 3:56:49

16 Parker Quimby 20 3:57:01

17 Michael Vanderlugt 40 3:59:30

18 Todd Borke 43 4:06:57

19 Dorian Gross 34 4:13:12

20 Jim McDonough 41 4:18:19

21 Michael Quimby 30 4:31:01

22 Abraham Joseph Meyerhofer 19 4:32:28

23 Michea Westbrook 32 4:33:16

24 Dan Virgin 56 4:33:43

25 Zach Seligman 29 4:36:58

26 Andrew Resseguie 27 4:40:06

27 Keith Coombs 33 4:48:50

28 Allan Spangles 25 4:50:53

29 Michael Stangel 44 4:56:12

30 Peter Lamb 31 5:06:12

31 Bill English 62 5:11:53

32 Ashley Wise 38 5:23:41

33 Joshuah Taylor 12 5:27:53

34 Jose Gross 38 5:28:19

35 Patrick George 31 5:29:07

36 Jefff Dickson 41 5:30:46

37 Tab Ballantine 57 5:30:49

38 Mark Flanagan 47 5:35:44

2012 Matanuska Peak Challenge Results

Men Overall



39 James Embree 41 5:38:59

40 Ken McInally 47 5:44:12

41 Andy Schaffer 34 5:49:53

42 Erik Johnson 30 5:56:39

43 Ed Bennett 53 6:05:01

44 John Clark 47 6:05:09

45 Ryan Mathias 35 6:08:54

46 Marcus Quinn 34 6:37:19

47 Evan Steinhauser 50 6:39:01

48 Chase McCavit 20 6:47:10

49 J.C. McCavit 48 6:55:01

50 Sabo Demircan 58 7:19:16

50 Ron Nicholl 69 8:02:55

50 John Williams 57 8:02:55

50 Braun Kopsack 55 8:02:55



Kinsey Apperson 23 4:13:46

Jessie Westin 26 5:09:49

Kaile Ellson 22 6:54:22

Christy Marvin 31 3:44:52

Suzann Drinen 30 4:09:29

Sarah Thomas 37 5:02:53

Elissa Gumeson 33 5:29:01

Stacy Schaffer 35 5:49:53

Angela Brown 37 5:50:05

Linda Rao 32 6:35:56

Gina Robinson 41 4:49:46

Judi Kopsack 44 4:59:04

Vereva Gill 45 5:26:47

Gail Taylor 45 5:27:56

Susan Casey 45 5:30:46

Christine Bennett 40 6:05:01

Ambur Sander 42 6:53:30

Cheryl Ess 57 5:03:55

Kyle Colburn 51 5:31:03

Joshuah Taylor 12 5:27:53

Erick Romig 23 3:01:14

Nick Treinser 20 3:30:22

Cody Priest 24 3:31:46

Mark Brady 29 3:54:00

Dane Ketner 27 3:54:13

David Apperson 24 3:56:49

Parker Quimby 20 3:57:01

Abraham Joseph Meyerhofer 19 4:32:28

Zach Seligman 29 4:36:58

Andrew Resseguie 27 4:40:06

Allan Spangles 25 4:50:53

Chase McCavit 20 6:47:10

2012 Matanuska Peak Challenge Results
Age Groups

Women 18-29

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 50-59

Men 17 & under

Men 18-29



Eric Strabel 30 2:55:43

Ben Marvin 31 2:58:17

Erik Johnson 36 3:34:58

Dorian Gross 34 4:13:12

Michael Quimby 30 4:31:01

Michea Westbrook 32 4:33:16

Keith Coombs 33 4:48:50

Peter Lamb 31 5:06:12

Ashley Wise 38 5:23:41

Jose Gross 38 5:28:19

Patrick George 31 5:29:07

Andy Schaffer 34 5:49:53

Erik Johnson 30 5:56:39

Ryan Mathias 35 6:08:54

Marcus Quinn 34 6:37:19

Harlow Robinson 45 3:04:45

Andrew Stavich 46 3:25:39

Lance Kopsack 47 3:36:22

Michael Vanderlugt 40 3:59:30

Todd Borke 43 4:06:57

Jim McDonough 41 4:18:19

Michael Stangel 44 4:56:12

Jefff Dickson 41 5:30:46

Mark Flanagan 47 5:35:44

James Embree 41 5:38:59

Ken McInally 47 5:44:12

John Clark 47 6:05:09

J.C. McCavit 48 6:55:01

Barney Griffith 54 3:16:50

Karl Romig 54 3:35:12

Brian Harder 50 3:47:01

Dan Virgin 56 4:33:43

Tab Ballantine 57 5:30:49

Ed Bennett 53 6:05:01

Evan Steinhauser 50 6:39:01

Sabo Demircan 58 7:19:16

Braun Kopsack 55 8:02:55

John Williams 57 8:02:55

Bill English 62 5:11:53

Ron Nicholl 69 8:02:55

Men 30-39

Men 40-49

Men 50-59

Men 60-69


